
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement between the District and
CAW Architects, Palo Alto, CA., for the latter to develop a complete conceptual design of the façade modifications
consisting of exterior elevations, material samples, structural sketches, and key details; conduct a design presentation
meeting to the District of the proposed façade modifications; obtain District approval of the final design approach and
prepare a revision document to the DSA approved set that incorporates these design changes; obtain DSA approval of
final design revision, in conjunction with the Foster Central Commissary Project, more specifically delineated in the
Scope of Services in Exhibit “A”, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in additional amount not-to
exceed $72,530.00, increasing Contract not to exceed cost from $3,499,960.00 to $3,572,490.00.  All other terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 16-0994, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/11/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

